INCLINATION REPORT

" ERR-McGEE CORPORATION
Kerr-McGee Building
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

STATE "G" WELL NO. 5

990' FEL & 1650' FSL, Sec. 19,
Roosevelt County, New Mexico

T-7-S, R-34-E,

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Angle of
Inclination (degrees)

Accumulative

Depth (feet) Displacement (feet)

Displacement (feet)

412 1/4 1.81 1.81

909 1/4 2.18 3.99
1,331 1/2 3.67 7.66
1,642 11/4 6.78 14,44
2,148 11/4 11.03 25.47
2,655 11/4 11.05 36.52
2,838 11/2 4.79 41.31
3,387 2 19.16 60.47
3,793 1 3/4 12.38 72.85
3,858 11/4 1.42 74.27
4,007 1 3.83 78.10
4,410 1 5.83 83.93

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts

placed on this report, and that such information given is Ttrue and complete.
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“VERNA DRILLING COMPAYY
P. 0. Box 1000 4

Levelland, Texas

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the /5‘111 day of /Jzygé; 4:5'2 , 1966,

R

P -

Notary Public in and for
Hockley County, Texas



